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The pedestrian push button is outside of the unobstructed forward reach range at 48.5" above the floor.

§308.2.1

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7931

Lower the pedestrian push button by 0.5" to meet the acceptable reach 
range of 48" maximum above the floor.

Audio Button  

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score

Page 1 of 23



The benches and stools do not have backs.

§903.4

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7898

Ensure that a minimum of 5% of the seating in each area and of each 
type are accessible, which entails having back support that is 42" long 
minimum extending from a point 2" maximum above the seat surface 
to a point 18" minimum above the seat surface. Install a table that has 
wheelchair accessible seating with a clear floor space of 30" x 48" with 
a slope not steeper than 2% and that the tables have sufficient knee 
and toe clearance.

Benches 

No

$2,500.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score

Page 2 of 23



The four crosswalks do not have detectable warnings.

§705

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7954

Install detectable warnings that contrast visually with the adjacent 
surface with either light-on-dark, or dark-on-light. Ensure that the 
detectable warnings are fully contained within the marked crossings.

Crosswalks 

No

$2,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 3 of 23



The spout heights of the drinking fountains are 35" and 30" above the floor.

§602.4, §602.7

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7880

Raise the tall drinking fountain to a minimum spout height of 38" and 
maximum spout height of 43" above the ground.

Drinking Fountains   

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

6Priority Score

Page 4 of 23



There are no tactile signs identifying the permanent rooms.

§216.2, §703

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7946

Install tactile signage on the latch side of the doorway at a height of 48” 
minimum to 60” maximum above the floor, identifying room by name or 
room number.
Signs shall be Braille with raised lettering and should be placed on the 

wall in the center of an 18"x18" clear floor space.

Employee Door  

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 5 of 23



There are no tactile signs identifying the permanent rooms.

§216.2, §703

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7963

Install tactile signage on the latch side of the doorway at a height of 48” 
minimum to 60” maximum above the floor, identifying room by name or 
room number. 
Signs shall be Braille with raised lettering and should be placed on the 

wall in the center of an 18"x18" clear floor space.

Employee Door  

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 6 of 23



The Braille instructions on the fare pass machine is located at 52" above the floor. 

§308.2.1

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7894

Lower the Braille instructions or install supplementary instructions at an 
accessible height of 48" maximum above the floor.

Fare Pass Machine

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score

Page 7 of 23



Doors serving as exits are not marked by tactile signage.

§216.4, §703

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7956

Place a tactile exit sign on the latch side of the doors, that complies with 
§703.1, §703.2 and §703.5, identifying the exit doors. 
Install missing signage at 48" minimum above the floor measured from 

the baseline of the lowest character and 60" maximum measured from 
the baseline of the highest character.

Men's Restroom

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 8 of 23



The door to the accessible water closet is not self closing. Either self-closing hinges are not installed on the door 
or if installed, they are defective.

§604.8.1.2

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7923

Install or reinstall self-closing hinges on the door to ensure that the door 
is self-closing per the ADA requirements.

Men's Restroom

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score

Page 9 of 23



The sink is 37" above the floor.

§606.3

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7901

Lower the sink to ensure that the higher of the rim is a maximum of 34" 
above the floor.

Men's Restroom

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score

Page 10 of 23



The sink is 37" above the floor.

§606.3

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7952

Lower the sink to ensure that the higher of the rim is a maximum of 34" 
above the floor.

Men's Restroom

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score

Page 11 of 23



The pipes under the sink are not insulated from being touched by a person using a wheelchair.

§606.5

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7900

Wrap the pipes beneath the sink with soft protective wrap or plastic.

Men's Restroom

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 12 of 23



The accessible parking spaces are not of sufficient width at 138" wide.

FAC/FBC 502.2

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7889

Restripe the accessible parking spaces to a minimum of 144" wide. 
Ensure that the adjacent access aisles are a minimum of 60” wide.
The slope for both accessible parking space and access aisle shall not 

exceed 2% in every direction.

Parking 

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 13 of 23



The accessible parking spaces are not of sufficient width at 138" wide.

FAC/FBC 502.2

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7893

Restripe the accessible parking spaces to a minimum of 144" wide. 
Ensure that the adjacent access aisles are a minimum of 60” wide.
The slope for both accessible parking space and access aisle shall not 

exceed 2% in every direction.

Parking 

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 14 of 23



The accessible parking space has a 3.5% slope.

§502.4

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7908

Resurface the parking space to reduce the slope to a maximum of 2% 
in all directions.

Parking 

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 15 of 23



The accessible parking space has a 3.1% slope.

§502.4

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7927

Resurface the parking space to reduce the slope to a maximum of 2% 
in all directions.

Parking 

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 16 of 23



The accessible parking spaces are not of sufficient width at 139" wide.
The access aisles have running slopes ranging from 2.4% to 3.5%.

§502.4, FAC/FBC 502.2

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7930

Restripe the accessible parking spaces to a minimum of 144" wide 
adjacent to a 60" wide access aisle. Ensure that the adjacent access 
aisles are a minimum of 60” wide.
Resurface the access aisles to reduce the slope to a maximum of 2% 

in all directions.

Parking 

No

$5,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 17 of 23



The card swipe is outside of the unobstructed forward reach range at 56" above the floor.

§308.2.1

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7940

Install an additional vending machine with an accessible card swipe 
area located at a reach range of 48" maximum above the floor.

Vending Machine     

No

$3,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score

Page 18 of 23



Doors serving as exits are not marked by tactile signage.

§216.4, §703

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7957

Install missing signage at 48" minimum above the floor measured from 
the baseline of the lowest character and 60" maximum measured from 
the baseline of the highest character.
Signs shall be Braille with raised lettering and should be placed on the 

wall in the center of an 18"x18" clear floor space.

Women’s Restroom    

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 19 of 23



The door to the accessible water closet is not self closing. Either self-closing hinges are not installed on the door 
or if installed, they are defective.

§604.8.1.2

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7924

Install or reinstall self-closing hinges on the door to ensure that the door 
is self-closing per the ADA requirements.

Women’s Restroom    

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score

Page 20 of 23



The sink is 37" above the floor.

§606.3

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7903

Lower the sink to ensure that the higher of the rim is a maximum of 34" 
above the floor.

Women’s Restroom    

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score

Page 21 of 23



The sink is 37" above the floor.

§606.3

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7953

Lower the sink to ensure that the higher of the rim is a maximum of 34" 
above the floor.

Women’s Restroom    

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score

Page 22 of 23



The pipes under the sink are not insulated from being touched by a person using a wheelchair.

§606.5

Fort Myers Beach Park and Ride7902

Wrap the pipes beneath the sink with soft protective wrap or plastic.

Women’s Restroom    

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 23 of 23
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The running slope at the top of the brick path ranges from 4.6% to 6.4%.

§403.3

Cape Coral Transfer Station7915

Resurface the route to reduce the running slope to a maximum of 5%. 
Ensure that the cross slope does not exceed 2%. 

30W Route       

No

$2,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 1 of 7



The brick walking surface has a running slope of 6.8%.

§403.3

Cape Coral Transfer Station7886

Resurface the route to reduce the running slope to a maximum of 5%. 
Ensure that the cross slope has a slope not exceeding 2%.
Or add handrails on either side of the ramp and ensure there are level 

landings at the top and bottom of the ramp.

40N Route       

No

$2,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 2 of 7



The Braille instructions on the fare pass machine is located at 53" above the floor. 

§308.2.1

Cape Coral Transfer Station7951

Lower the Braille instructions or install supplementary instructions at an 
accessible height of 48" maximum above the floor.

Fare Pass Machine        

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score

Page 3 of 7



The curb ramp and median island do not have detectable warnings. 

§705

Cape Coral Transfer Station7877

Install detectable warnings that contrast visually with the adjacent 
surface with either light-on-dark, or dark-on-light. The detectable 
warning shall extend the full width of the curb ramp.

Route from Parking to the Station   

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 4 of 7



The running slope of the ramp is 8.7%.
The curb ramp does not have a detectable warning.

§405.2

Cape Coral Transfer Station7868

Reconstruct the ramp to reduce the running slope to be a maximum of 
8.3%. The curb ramp shall have side flares with a maximum slope of 
10%. Ensure that the cross slope does not exceed 2%. 
Install a detectable warning that is 24" deep, extends the full width of 

the curb ramp, and contrasts visually with the adjacent surface. Ensure 
that the landing with a clear length of 36" and maximum slope of 2%.

Route from Parking to the Station   

No

$1,500.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 5 of 7



The brick walking surface has a running slope of 11.5%.

§403.3

Cape Coral Transfer Station7905

Reconstruct the route to reduce the running slope to a maximum of 5%. 
Ensure that the cross slope does not exceed 2%. 
Or reduce the running slope to 8.3% with level landings and handrails.

SE 8 Ct Street         

No

$5,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 6 of 7



The curb ramps do not have detectable warnings.

§705

Cape Coral Transfer Station7873

Install detectable warnings that contrast visually with the adjacent 
surface with either light-on-dark, or dark-on-light. The detectable 
warning shall extend the full width of the curb ramp.

SE 8 Ct Street         

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

NoBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 7 of 7
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Rosa Parks 
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Prepared by 



The running slope of the ramp is 10%.
The curb ramp does not have a detectable warning.

§405.2, §705

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7879

Resurface the ramp to reduce the running slope to be a maximum of 
8.3%. The cross slope shall not exceed 2%. Install flared sides with a 
slope not exceeding 10%. Ensure that the landing with a clear length of 
36" and maximum slope of 2%.
Install a detectable warning that is 24" deep, extends the full width of 

the curb ramp, and contrasts visually with the adjacent surface.

140N Ramp

No

$1,500.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 1 of 45



The card swipe is outside of the unobstructed forward reach range at 57" above the floor.

§308.2.1

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7944

Install an additional vending machine with an accessible card swipe 
area located at a reach range of 48" maximum above the floor.

Aquafina Vending Machine

No

$3,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score

Page 2 of 45



The card swipe is outside of the unobstructed forward reach range at 50" above the floor.

§308.2.1

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7939

Install an additional vending machine with an accessible card swipe 
area located at a reach range of 48" maximum above the floor.

Coke Vending Machine

No

$3,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score

Page 3 of 45



There are no tactile signs identifying the permanent rooms.

§216.2, §703

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7936

Install tactile signage on the latch side of the doorway at a height of 48” 
minimum to 60” maximum above the floor, identifying room by name or 
room number.
Signs shall be Braille with raised lettering and should be placed on the 

wall in the center of an 18"x18" clear floor space.

Employee Door  

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 4 of 45



There are no tactile signs identifying the permanent rooms.

§216.2, §703

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7967

Install tactile signage on the latch side of the doorway at a height of 48” 
minimum to 60” maximum above the floor, identifying room by name or 
room number. 
Signs shall be Braille with raised lettering and should be placed on the 

wall in the center of an 18"x18" clear floor space.

Employee Door  

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 5 of 45



The Braille instructions on the fare pass machine is located at 53" above the floor. 

§308.2.1

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7968

Lower the Braille instructions or install supplementary instructions at an 
accessible height of 48" maximum above the floor.

Fare Pass Machine

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score

Page 6 of 45



There are no tactile signs identifying the permanent rooms.

§216.2, §703

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7933

Install tactile signage on the latch side of the doorway at a height of 48” 
minimum to 60” maximum above the floor, identifying room by name or 
room number. 
Signs shall be Braille with raised lettering and should be placed on the 

wall in the center of an 18"x18" clear floor space.

Greyhound

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 7 of 45



There are no tactile signs identifying the permanent rooms.

§216.2, §703

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7934

Install tactile signage on the latch side of the doorway at a height of 48” 
minimum to 60” maximum above the floor, identifying room by name or 
room number. 
Signs shall be Braille with raised lettering and should be placed on the 

wall in the center of an 18"x18" clear floor space.

Greyhound

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 8 of 45



The curb ramp does not have a detectable warning.

§705

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7935

Install detectable warnings that contrast visually with the adjacent 
surface with either light-on-dark, or dark-on-light. The detectable 
warning shall extend the full width of the curb ramp.

Greyhound

Yes

$500.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 9 of 45



The counter is 49" above the floor.

§904.4.1

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7897

A portion of the service counter must be no higher than 36” above the 
floor for a horizontal distance of 36”.

Greyhound Counter 

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

4Priority Score

Page 10 of 45



The fire alarm is outside of the unobstructed forward reach range at 49" above the floor.

§308.2.1

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7941

Lower the fire alarm by 1" to meet the accessible reach range of 48" 
maximum above the floor.

Greyhound Fire Alarm 

Yes

$500.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score

Page 11 of 45



The running slope of the ramp is 8.5%.
The curb ramps do not have detectable warnings.

§405.2, §705

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7888

Resurface the ramp to reduce the running slope to be a maximum of 
8.3%. The cross slope shall not exceed 2%. Install flared sides with a 
slope not exceeding 10%.
Install a detectable warning that is 24" deep, extends the full width of 

the curb ramp, and contrasts visually with the adjacent surface. Ensure 
that the landing with a clear length of 36" and maximum slope of 2%.

Greyhound Ramps 

No

$1,500.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 12 of 45



There are no handrails.
The running slope of the ramp is 9.6%.

§405.2, §505.2

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7911

Install handrails at a minimum height of 34” and maximum height of 38” 
above the ground. Make sure there are adequate handrail extensions 
both at the top and bottom of the handrail.
Reconstruct the ramp to reduce the running slope to be a maximum of 

8.3%. Ensure that the landing with a clear length of 36" and maximum 
slope of 2%.

Greyhound side to Leetran

No

$3,500.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 13 of 45



The curb ramps do not have detectable warnings.

§705

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7917

Install detectable warnings that contrast visually with the adjacent 
surface with either light-on-dark, or dark-on-light. The detectable 
warning shall extend the full width of the curb ramp.

Hendry St.

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 14 of 45



The curb ramps do not have detectable warnings.

§705

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7919

Install detectable warnings that contrast visually with the adjacent 
surface with either light-on-dark, or dark-on-light. The detectable 
warning shall extend the full width of the curb ramp.

Jackson St. and Hendry St.

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 15 of 45



The curb ramp does not have a detectable warning.
The running slope of the curb ramp is 14.7%.

§405.2, §705

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7918

Install a detectable warning that is 24" deep, extends the full width of 
the curb ramp, and contrasts visually with the adjacent surface. Ensure 
that the landing with a clear length of 36" and maximum slope of 2%.
Reconstruct the curb ramp to reduce the running slope to be a 

maximum of 8.3%. The cross slope shall not exceed 2%. Install flared 
side with a slope not exceeding 10%.

Jackson St. and Hendry St.

No

$3,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 16 of 45



The curb ramps do not have detectable warnings.

§705

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7909

Install detectable warnings that contrast visually with the adjacent 
surface with either light-on-dark, or dark-on-light. The detectable 
warning shall extend the full width of the curb ramp.

LeeTran Left Side of Terminal

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 17 of 45



The running slope of the curb ramp is 9.6%.
The curb ramps do not have detectable warnings.

§405.2, §705

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7910

Resurface the curb ramp to reduce the running slope to be a maximum 
of 8.3%. The cross slope shall not exceed 2%. Install flared side with a 
slope not exceeding 10%.
Ensure that the landing with a clear length of 36" and maximum slope 

of 2%. Install a detectable warning that is 24" deep, extends the full 
width of the curb ramp, and contrasts visually with the adjacent surface.

LeeTran Left Side of Terminal

No

$1,500.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score
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The curb ramp does not have a detectable warning.
The running slope of the ramp is 8.7%.

§405.2, §705

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7947

Install a detectable warning that is 24" deep, extends the full width of 
the curb ramp, and contrasts visually with the adjacent surface. Ensure 
that the landing with a clear length of 36" and maximum slope of 2%.
Resurface the curb ramp to reduce the running slope to be a maximum 

of 8.3%. The cross slope shall not exceed 2%. Install flared side with a 
slope not exceeding 10%.

LeeTran Left Side of Terminal

No

$1,500.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score
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Doors serving as exits are not marked by tactile signage.

§216.4, §703

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7965

Install missing signage at 48" minimum above the floor measured from 
the baseline of the lowest character and 60" maximum measured from 
the baseline of the highest character.
Signs shall be Braille with raised lettering and should be placed on the 

wall in the center of an 18"x18" clear floor space.

Men's Restroom

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score
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The door to the accessible water closet is not self closing. Either self-closing hinges are not installed on the door 
or if installed, they are defective.

§604.8.1.2

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7942

Install or reinstall self-closing hinges on the door to ensure that the door 
is self-closing per the ADA requirements.

Men's Restroom

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score
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The toilet is located 19" from the sidewall.

§604.2

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7862

Reposition the toilet to be within 16" minimum and 18" maximum from 
the sidewall.

Men's Restroom

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score
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The flush control is located on the wall side of the toilet.

§604.6

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7972

Either make the toilet flush automatically or relocate the flush control to 
be operated on the open side of the toilet.

Men's Restroom

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score
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The mirror is too high to be accessible at 41" above the floor.

§603.3

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7925

Lower the mirror to ensure that the bottom edge is a maximum height of 
40" above the floor.

Men's Restroom

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 24 of 45



The mirror is too high to be accessible at 41" above the floor.

§603.3

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7937

Lower the mirror to ensure that the bottom edge is a maximum height of 
40" above the floor.

Men's Restroom

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score
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The toilet paper dispenser is outside of the unobstructed forward reach range at 49" above the floor.

§308.2.1

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7859

Lower the toilet paper dispense by 1" to meet the acceptable reach 
range of 48" maximum above the floor.

Men's Restroom

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score
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The changing table is outside of the unobstructed forward reach range at 53.5" above the floor.

§308.2.1

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7961

Lower the changing table by 5.5" to meet the accessible reach range of 
48" maximum above the floor.

Men's Restroom

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score
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The hook is outside of the unobstructed forward reach range at 58" above the floor.

§308.2.1

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7970

Lower the hook by 10" to meet the accessible reach range of 48" 
maximum above the floor.

Men's Restroom

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score
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The access aisles are not of sufficient width at 58" wide.

§502.3

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7906

Repaint the accessible parking spaces and access aisles so that all 
accessible car parking spaces are a minimum of 144" wide and their 
adjacent access aisles are a minimum of 60” wide.

Parking  

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score
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The accessible parking space has a 2.4% slope and the access aisle has a 3% running slope.

§502.4

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7907

Resurface the parking space and access aisle to reduce the slope to a 
maximum of 2% in all directions.

Parking  

No

$2,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score
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The route from Jackson St. has a running slope of 5.7%.

§403.3

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7921

Resurface the route to reduce the running slope to a maximum of 5%. 
Ensure that the cross slope does not exceed 2%. 
Or add handrails on either side of the ramp and ensure there are level 

landings at the top and bottom of the ramp.

Route from Jackson St.   

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score
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The curb ramps do not have detectable warnings.

§705

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7882

Install detectable warnings that contrast visually with the adjacent 
surface with either light-on-dark, or dark-on-light. The detectable 
warning shall extend the full width of the curb ramp.

Route from Jackson St.   

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score
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The curb ramps do not have detectable warnings.
The running slope of the curb ramp is 9%.

§405.2, §705

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7881

Install a detectable warning that is 24" deep, extends the full width of 
the curb ramp, and contrasts visually with the adjacent surface. 
Ensure that the landing with a clear length of 36" and maximum slope 

of 2%. Resurface the curb ramp to reduce the running slope to be a 
maximum of 8.3%. The cross slope shall not exceed 2%.

Route from Jackson St.   

No

$2,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score
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The card swipe and selection buttons are outside of the unobstructed forward reach range at 58.5" and 54" 
above the floor.

§308.2.1

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7932

Install an additional vending machine with an accessible card swipe 
area located at a reach range of 48" maximum above the floor.

Snack Vending Machine

No

$3,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score
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Doors serving as exits are not marked by tactile signage.

§216.4, §703

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7913

Place a tactile exit sign on the right side of the right hand door, that 
complies with §703.1, §703.2 and §703.5, identifying the exit doors.
Install missing signage at 48" minimum above the floor measured from 

the baseline of the lowest character and 60" maximum measured from 
the baseline of the highest character.

Terminal 

Yes

$200.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score
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The clear floor space at the hand dryer is obstructed.

§305.2

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7950

Relocate the garbage can to ensure that there is a 30"x48" clear floor 
space in front of the hand dryer. 

Women’s Restroom 

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score
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Doors serving as exits are not marked by tactile signage.

§216.4, §703

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7966

Install missing signage at 48" minimum above the floor measured from 
the baseline of the lowest character and 60" maximum measured from 
the baseline of the highest character.
Signs shall be Braille with raised lettering and should be placed on the 

wall in the center of an 18"x18" clear floor space.

Women’s Restroom 

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score
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The toilet is located 19" from the sidewall.

§604.2

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7866

Reposition the toilet to be within 16" minimum and 18" maximum from 
the sidewall.

Women’s Restroom 

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score

Page 38 of 45



The door to the accessible water closet is not self closing. Either self-closing hinges are not installed on the door 
or if installed, they are defective.

§604.8.1.2

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7943

Install or reinstall self-closing hinges on the door to ensure that the door 
is self-closing per the ADA requirements.

Women’s Restroom 

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score
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The flush control is located on the wall side of the toilet.

§604.6

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7973

Either make the toilet flush automatically or relocate the flush control to 
be operated on the open side of the toilet.

Women’s Restroom 

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score
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The mirror is too high to be accessible at 41" above the floor.

§603.3

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7926

Lower the mirror to ensure that the bottom edge is a maximum height of 
40" above the floor.

Women’s Restroom 

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score

Page 41 of 45



The mirror is too high to be accessible at 41" above the floor.

§603.3

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7938

Lower the mirror to ensure that the bottom edge is a maximum height of 
40" above the floor.

Women’s Restroom 

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score
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The toilet paper dispenser is outside of the unobstructed forward reach range at 49" above the floor.

§308.2.1

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7863

Lower the toilet paper dispenser by 1" to meet the acceptable reach 
range of 48" maximum above the floor.

Women’s Restroom 

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score
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The changing table is outside of the unobstructed forward reach range at 53.5" above the floor.

§308.2.1

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7962

Lower the changing table by 5.5" to meet the accessible reach range of 
48" maximum above the floor.

Women’s Restroom 

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score
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The hook is outside of the unobstructed forward reach range at 58" above the floor.

§308.2.1

Rosa Parks Transportation Center7971

Lower the hook by 10" to meet the accessible reach range of 48" 
maximum above the floor.

Women’s Restroom 

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score
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The running slope of the ramp is 9.4%.

§405.2

Edison Mall Transfer Station7874

Reconstruct the ramp to reduce the running slope to be a maximum of 
8.3%. The cross slope shall not exceed 2%. Install flared sides with a 
slope not exceeding 10%.
Ensure that the detectable warnings extend the full width of the curb 

ramp. Ensure that the landing with a clear length of 36" and maximum 
slope of 2%.

110E Ramp 

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score
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The detectable warning is faded.

§705

Edison Mall Transfer Station7895

Replace the detectable warning with one that visually contrasts with 
adjacent surface either light-on-dark or dark-on-light.

140S Ramps

Yes

$500.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score
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There are no tactile signs identifying the permanent rooms.

§216.2, §703

Edison Mall Transfer Station7922

Install tactile signage on the latch side of the doorway at a height of 48” 
minimum to 60” maximum above the floor, identifying room by name or 
room number.
Signs shall be Braille with raised lettering and should be placed on the 

wall in the center of an 18"x18" clear floor space.

Back Door

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score
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The detectable warning is uplifting.

§705

Edison Mall Transfer Station7904

Replace the detectable warning.

Crosswalk by Macy’s and Dillard's 

Yes

$500.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score
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The changes in vertical elevation in the accessible route are tripping hazards for users.

§302.1

Edison Mall Transfer Station7896

Repave the area of the sidewalk to remove the bump. Ensure that the 
change in level does not exceed 1/4". 

Crosswalks 

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

3Priority Score

Page 5 of 15



The crosswalk paint is faded.

General Guidance

Edison Mall Transfer Station7964

Repaint the crosswalk.

Crosswalks 

Yes

$500.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

9Priority Score
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The detectable warnings are cracked and uplifting which may act as a tripping hazard.

§705

Edison Mall Transfer Station7852

Replace the detectable warning. Ensure that it contrasts visually with 
the adjacent surface with either light-on-dark, or dark-on-light.
Ensure that the change in level does not exceed 1/4" and that the 

detectable warning is flush with the surface of the sidewalk to ensure 
that it does not act as a tripping hazard.

Detectable Warning

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score
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The detectable warnings are faded and uplifting.

§705

Edison Mall Transfer Station7857

Replace the detectable warning. Ensure that it contrasts visually with 
the adjacent surface with either light-on-dark, or dark-on-light.
Ensure that the change in level does not exceed 1/4" and that the 

detectable warning is flush with the surface of the sidewalk to ensure 
that it does not act as a tripping hazard.

Detectable Warnings

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score
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The Braille instructions on the fare pass machine is located at 54" above the floor. 

§308.2.1

Edison Mall Transfer Station7920

Lower the Braille instructions or install supplementary instructions at an 
accessible height of 48" maximum above the floor.

Fare Pass Machine  

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

8Priority Score
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The detectable warning is uplifting.

§705

Edison Mall Transfer Station7884

Replace the detectable warning. Ensure that it extends the full width of 
the curb ramp.

Ramp at Public Storage 

Yes

$500.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score
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The center of the toilet paper dispenser is located at the rim of the toilet.

§604.7

Edison Mall Transfer Station7854

Remount the toilet paper dispenser to 7” minimum and 9” maximum in 
front of the water closet measured to the centerline of the dispenser. 
The outlet of the dispenser shall be 15” minimum and 48” maximum 

above the floor.

Restroom

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score
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The rear grab bar does not meet the minimum length requirement at 19" long.

§604.5.2

Edison Mall Transfer Station7856

Replace the rear grab bar with one that is a minimum of 36" long and 
extends from the centerline of the water closet 12" minimum on one 
side and 24" minimum on the other. Note: The diagonal grab bar can be 
removed.

Restroom

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score
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The urinal is 18" above the floor.

§605.2

Edison Mall Transfer Station7929

Lower the urinal to a maximum height of 17" above the floor.

Restroom

No

$1,000.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2023

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

5Priority Score
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The pipes under the sink are not insulated from being touched by a person using a wheelchair.

§606.5

Edison Mall Transfer Station7891

Wrap the pipes beneath the sink with soft protective wrap or plastic.

Restroom

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score
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The mirror is too high to be accessible at 41" above the floor.

§603.3

Edison Mall Transfer Station7892

Lower the mirror to ensure that the bottom edge is a maximum height of 
40" above the floor.

Restroom

Yes

$100.00Estimated Cost

Location:

Facility:ID:

Schedule:2022

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design Codes:

UnknownBuilt before ADA

Quick Fix

7Priority Score
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